Rev. 1.0 9/05 Copyright © 2005 by Silicon Laboratories Si3068
Si3068
FCC+ EMBEDDED DIRECT ACCESS ARRANGEMENT
Features
Applications
Description
The Si3068 is an integrated direct access arrangement (DAA) for use with
an integrated DAA system-side module. It includes a V.92 quality codec, dc

Si3068
36 Rev. 1.0
7.  Ordering Guide
Part Number* Package Lead-Free Temp Range
Si3068-B-FS e-Pad SOIC Yes 0 to 70 °C
*Note:  Add an “R” at the end of the device to denote tape and reel option; 2500 quantity per reel.
Si3068
Rev. 1.0 37
8.  Package Outline: 8-Pin Exposed Pad SOIC
Figure 10 illustrates the package details for the Si3068. Table 10 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 10. 8-pin Exposed Pad Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) Package
α
Si3068
38 Rev. 1.0
Table 10. Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension
Millimeters
Min Max
A 1.35 1.75
A1 0.00 0.15
A2 1.40 REF 1.55 REF
B 0.33 0.51
C 0.19 0.25
D 4.80 5.00
D1 2.14 2.44
E 3.80 4.00
E1 2.14 2.44
e 1.27 BSC
H 5.80 6.20
h 0.25 0.50
L 0.40 1.27
∝ 0° 8°
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm).
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-
020C specification for Small Body Components.
Si3068
Rev. 1.0 39
NOTES:
Si3068
40 Rev. 1.0
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
4635 Boston Lane
Austin, TX 78735
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500
Fax: 1+(512) 416-9669
Toll Free: 1+(877) 444-3032
Email: SiDAAinfo@silabs.com
Internet: www.silabs.com
Silicon Laboratories and Silicon Labs are trademarks of Silicon Laboratories Inc.
Other products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without notice.
Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from
the use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning of undescribed features
or parameters. Silicon Laboratories reserves the right to make changes without further notice. Silicon Laboratories makes no warranty, rep-
resentation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Silicon Laboratories assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation conse-
quential or incidental damages. Silicon Laboratories products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use in applications intended to
support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the Silicon Laboratories product could create a situation where per-
sonal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer purchase or use Silicon Laboratories products for any such unintended or unauthorized ap-
plication, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.